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SHrRI S. MAHANTY: What is there Tue DEPUTY MINISTER ror
for experiment? Everyone knows | RAILWAYS anp TRANSPORT (SHRI
how a tractor works. What is the 0. V. ALAGESAN): (a) (i) 34.
pvarticular experiment that is being .
conducted about these tractors? (i 11.
Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: The suitabi- (b) Yes. "An enquiry was held by
the Government Inspector of Rail-

lity of the H.P., the mechanism which
1s suited to Indian soil and conditions
—ail these things are there.

SHrr S. PANIGRAHI: What is the
H.P. of these?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: 8-5.

SHrr KANHAIYALAL D. VAIDYA:
Where are these Russian tractors being
experimented upon?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: Particularly
m Bhopal and Delhi.

Surr KANHAIYALAL D. VAIDYA:
Has the soil of Bhopal proved useful?

Mgr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: After
the expert comes he will tell you.

RAILWAY ACCIDENT BETWEEN SHAMGARH
AND BHAWANI MANDI

+*495. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for Ramrways be
pleased to state:
(a) how many persons were—
(i) injured, and

(ii) dead
as a result of the railway accident
which took plece belween Shamgarh
and Bhawani Mandi railway stations
on the night of the 17th August 1954;

(b) whether an inquiry into the caus-
es of this accident has been held; and

(c) if so, what are the results of the
inquiry?

tOriginal notice in Hindi as below:

Mg HT AAV A F e 3 gevey
*¥Ry. sft Ferwr T : BT o
w4 ag A A Fur & F

(%) famra 90 e #Y T F1
T SR AqTIRE & Y @Ay ¥

ways, Bombay.

(c) His provisional finding is that,
due to breakage of a journal the first
wagon on the train derailed. leading
to the derailment of 8 wagons and 3
military coaches next to it.

it e o AT () (2)

3¥ 9T g7 )
(R) 22 7T M@
(7) s & 1 TEEHE  gEERY

YTH IFA], TEAL, T TiA ¥

(7) waar wifaqa= wEfen ag
g fF wHw gz 97 ¥ uger quw
e g o1 - -
Kazi KARIMUDDIN: Does the hon.

Minister understand what he is read-
ing?
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IFF 18 F ¢ w9 I 3 fufed
¥ fest ot fem &

st gk W T W A
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st g ear@ ;AT 7 A8
w7 gFar § fw qHer e T
T 3 o frgEr o9 7

N o I T T AF Q@I
w8 8, #fws w@t aF wow gem @
Tis SATET wET 9t
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FEEDER SERVICES BETWEEN BOMBAY, INDORE
AND GWALIOR

+*496. SHRT KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for CoMMUNICA-
TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1t is a fact that the
Indian Airlines Corporation have de-
cided to operate a feeder service be-
tween Bombay, Indore and Gwalior;
and

+Original notice in Hindi as on next
col.
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to Questions 3102

(b) if so, when the operation of this
service will commence?

st T qgRT (W) AR (F) |
st g, araRE 41 faww § R
FATA 244 T g -AFTO-T{oaT-
WK MAE-TETE & TE
a3t &fqx gard dar W A} 9@

SHrr T. S. PATTABIRAMAN: (Put
the question m Tamil and then trans-
lated it into English). I could not
understand the answer. My question
was whether similar services will be
operated between Madura and Trichi-
nopoly and Salem and Madras.

Surt RAJ BAHADUR: We have
three proposals on hand. One is Delhi-
Agra - Gwalior - Bhopal - Indore-Aur-
angabad-Bombay, which should have
been known to the hon. Member. The
second is in regard to Madras-Trichi-
nopoly, Madura. Trivandrum-Cochin-
Coimbatore-Bangalore-Madras and
the third is Delhi-Bikaner-Jodhpur-
Ahmedabad-Rajkot.

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH : What
planes are going to be run on these?

Sarr RAJ BAHADUR: To begin
with the proposal is to put dakotas
on these three lines and later on
when we get Herons, we might utilize
some of them.

Dr. D. H. VARIAVA: Will he let
me know whether there is any scheme
to connect Rajkot with Jamnagar
which is not being connected by plane
services”
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